21. Total exposures (sum of lines 3, 11, 16 and 19) 2,398,546.912 2,392,954.208

 Leverage ratio
22. Basel III leverage ratio 6.02% 5.94%

1/ Gross of General Loan Loss Provision (GLLP) and excluding derivatives and SFTs
2/ Not included under the framework
3/ When a bank/non-bank acting as an agent in an SFT provides an indemnity or guarantee to a customer or counterparty for any difference between the value of
the security or cash the customer has lent and the value of the collateral the borrower has provided

34. Prior Period Adjustments

In 2020 the Parent made adjustments to its financial statements as of December 31, 2019
as a result of the mark to market adjustment pertaining to the valuation of the Parent’s
equity investment in Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP) Building and the
recovery or return of cost of the Equity Rental Payments received by the Parent on the
equity investment in MRTC.

The effects of these restatements in the financial statements as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2019 are summarized below:

  As Previously
Reported

Effects of
Restatement As Restated

Parent
Changes in the Statement of Financial Position
Assets
   Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVTOCI) 211,613,341,976 (136,620,434) 211,476,721,542
Loans and Receivable 826,475,770,620 62,208,363 826,537,978,983
Dividends Receivable 383,310 73,828,046 74,211,356

   Equity
Retained Earnings Free 21,248,048,551 (905,634,818) 20,342,413,733
Net Unrealized Gain/Loss on AFS Securities 10,083,395,824 1,357,489,674 11,440,885,498
Cumulative Foreign Currency Translation 196,833,025 (88,826,704) 108,006,321

   Changes in the Statement of Other Comprehensive
Income

   Other Operating Income
   Dividends 1,554,764,612 (363,612,176) 1,191,152,436

35. Miscellaneous Income

This account is composed of:

 Group Parent
   2020   2019   2020   2019

Gain from sale/derecognition of
  non-financial assets 1,260,800,766 995,235,061 505,572,278 989,083,923

Rent income 43,448,565 56,510,543 23,495,890 35,013,733
Miscellaneous income 777,484,828 438,199,560 722,289,467 252,149,730
Recovery on charged-off assets 34,487,283 60,362,376 34,487,283 59,349,224
 2,116,221,442 1,550,307,540 1,285,844,918 1,335,596,610

67

36. Investment Income

The Investment Income of the Parent consists of:

a. Interest Income